

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the El Dorado Gazette, Georgetown Gazette & Town Crier, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published once each week in the town of Georgetown, Ponderosa Judicial District, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

1/18

ALL IN THE YEAR 2023

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 18th day of JANUARY, 2024

Allison Rains

Signature

Allison Rains Legals Clerk

Proof of Publication ORDINANCE

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED URGENCY ORDINANCE

SUMMARY OF URGENCY ORDINANCE, PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 65858, ADOPTING AN INTERIM MORATORIUM ON NEW TOBACCO RETAILER APPLICATIONS FOR ALL PURPOSES WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO PENDING THE STUDY AND DEVELOPMENT OF REASONABLE REGULATIONS

On January 30, 2024, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 to consider adoption of an interim moratorium on new tobacco retailer applications within the unincorporated areas of the county of El Dorado. If adopted the moratorium would prohibit the establishment of any new tobacco retailers during the pendency of the ordinance to allow time for the County to review, draft, consider, and adopt new and permanent regulations on tobacco retailers.

The meeting shall be held both in person and virtually. Instructions for participating in the meeting, additional information on this matter, and copies of associated documents, including the full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance can be found at https://eldorado.legistar.com/Calendar. aspx. The full text of the proposed ordinance is also available upon request to the Clerk of the Board. All persons interested are invited to write their comments to the Board of Supervisors in advance of the public meeting. If you challenge the proposed Ordinance in court, you may be limited to raising only those items you or someone else raised at the public meeting described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Board of Supervisors at, or prior to, the public meeting. Any written correspondence should be directed to the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: edc.cob@edcgov.us. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage. COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING COMMISSION

KAREN L. GARNER, Executive Secretary January 18, 2024

3 **00227**